PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5043478

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| NOVA WILDCAT ASHLAND, LLC | 03/29/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ASHLAND HARDWARE, LLC | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 545 E. JOHN CARPENTER FREEWAY | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 610 | |
| City: | IRVING | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 75062-3931 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 57

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5964011 |
| Patent Number: | 6751904 |
| Patent Number: | 7093349 |
| Patent Number: | 7143475 |
| Patent Number: | 6550184 |
| Patent Number: | 6915609 |
| Patent Number: | 7194839 |
| Patent Number: | 8448996 |
| Patent Number: | D482592 |
| Patent Number: | 7976077 |
| Patent Number: | 6957513 |
| Patent Number: | 7013603 |
| Patent Number: | 7070211 |
| Patent Number: | 7607262 |
| Patent Number: | 7481470 |
| Patent Number: | 8020904 |
| Patent Number: | 8132369 |
| Patent Number: | D553947 |
| Patent Number: | 7946080 |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 047154 FRAME: 0672

504996730

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | D504605 |
| Patent Number: | 7707862 |
| Patent Number: | 6209931 |
| Patent Number: | 7353637 |
| Patent Number: | 7694470 |
| Patent Number: | 7685782 |
| Patent Number: | 7779583 |
| Patent Number: | 7694469 |
| Patent Number: | 5924243 |
| Patent Number: | 7510221 |
| Patent Number: | D554971 |
| Patent Number: | D575627 |
| Patent Number: | D553950 |
| Patent Number: | D554973 |
| Patent Number: | 8205919 |
| Patent Number: | 8205920 |
| Patent Number: | 5661927 |
| Patent Number: | 6802105 |
| Patent Number: | 6983513 |
| Patent Number: | 7587787 |
| Patent Number: | 6484444 |
| Patent Number: | 7171784 |
| Patent Number: | 7431355 |
| Patent Number: | 6155615 |
| Patent Number: | 6485070 |
| Patent Number: | 6722712 |
| Patent Number: | D554473 |
| Patent Number: | D456688 |
| Patent Number: | D514426 |
| Patent Number: | D520341 |
| Patent Number: | 7346959 |
| Patent Number: | 7334293 |
| Patent Number: | 7694389 |
| Patent Number: | D481933 |
| Patent Number: | D581779 |
| Patent Number: | D492572 |
| Patent Number: | 7172226 |
| Patent Number: | 7007987 |

PATENT REEL: 047154 FRAME: 0673 **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)951-5660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7139515626

Email: ipdocketing@clarkhillstrasburger.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD D. FLADUNG/CLARK HILL PLC

Address Line 1: 909 FANNIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 37976.0105 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | RICHARD D. FLADUNG |
| SIGNATURE: | /Richard D. Fladung/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/10/2018 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=DE - Nova Wildcat Ashland LLC Name Change Amendment 03-29-2018#page1.tif source=DE - Nova Wildcat Ashland LLC Name Change Amendment 03-29-2018#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047154 FRAME: 0674

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NOVA WILDCAT ASHLAND,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NOVA WILDCAT ASHLAND, LLC" TO
"ASHLAND HARDWARE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY"
NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2018, AT 5:04 O'CLOCK P.M.



You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5378610 8100 SR# 20182307579

Authentication: 202429407

Date: 04-02-18

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:04 PM 03/29/2018 FILED 05:04 PM 03/29/2018 SR 20182307579 - File Number 5378610

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF NOVA WILDCAT ASHLAND, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of Nova Wildcat Ashland, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Company"), is executed and filed by the undersigned, as authorized person, to change the name of the limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Amendment, does hereby certify as follows.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Nova Wildcat Ashland, LLC.
- The Certificate of Formation of the Company was filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 5, 2013.
- 3. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by deleting Paragraph "FIRST" and Paragraph "SECOND" of the Certificate of Formation of the Company and replacing them with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is: Ashland Hardware, LLC.

SECOND. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, DE 19808. The name of the registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation on this 2 day of March, 2018.

Bob/Burns

Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 047154 FRAME: 0676

RECORDED: 07/10/2018